10/10/03	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 . REC	
Docket No. 220/203 1.02574740	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102574740 The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102574740 The Alama of conveying party(ice)	
Name of conveying party(ies): SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	Name and address of receiving party: Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:
Change of Name	Street Address: 1-1, Minami Aoyama, 2-chome,
Other	City: Minato-ku State: Tokyo, Japan Zip: 107-8556
Execution Date: September24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: <u>5,709,758, ISSUED JANUARY 20, 1998</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Conrad R. Solum, Jr. Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed
865 So. Figueroa St., 29 th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-2576	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
.000	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0337
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
OMP No. 0054 0044 (over 4/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000 Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

10/

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.,** a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan having its place of business at 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is a co-assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,709,758, issued January 20, 1998.

WHEREAS, **HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its place of business at 1-1, Minami Aoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is also a co-assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,709,758 and is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patent No. 5,709,758 and the invention thereof in the United States of America, its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said U.S. Patent No. 5,709,758 and the said invention thereof and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent

25336850.1

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0606

Patent 5,709,758

thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said U.S. Patent No.

5,709,758, said invention and any said continuing reissue application and legal

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

invention and said U.S. Patent No. 5,709,758 and said equivalents in the United States,

which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES.

Shinya Takenakon

LTD.

Dated: Sept. 24, 2003

Name:___Shinya Takenaka

General Manager, Intellectual

Title: Property Department

25336850.1

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014567 FRAME: 0607